
2025 Wildcat Football
Date Opponent Site Team Time

8/15/2025

8/21/2025

8/29/2025

9/5/2025

9/12/2025

9/19/2025

9/26/2025

10/3/2025

HFC/Boys AD Danny Dudgeon

Sunnyvale (Scrimmage)

Graham (Scrimmage)

HOME

AWAY

9-JV/Varsity 6:00/7:00

9-JV/Varsity 5:00/7:00

Alvarado Home 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

Away 9 Purple/JV 5:30/6:30

Stephenville Away 9 Purple/JV 5:30/7:00

Waxahachie Life Away 9 Purple/JV 5:30/7:00

Home 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

Home 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

Away 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

Home 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

Home 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

Away 9 Purple/JV 5:00/6:30

8/28/2025

9/4/2025

9/11/2025

9/18/2025

9/25/2025

10/9/2025

10/16/2025

10/23/2025

10/30/2025

11/6/2025

ALVARADO AWAY 7:00

PARADISE HOME VARSITY 7:00

STEPHENVILLE* HOME VARSITY 7:00

WAXAHACHIE LIFE** HOME VARSITY 7:00

MINERAL WELLS AWAY VARSITY 7:00

OPEN

VARSITY

Paradise

Mineral Wells

Glen Rose

Benbrook

Dunbar

Venus

Hillsboro

10/10/2025

10/17/2025

10/24/2025

10/31/2025

11/7/2025

GLEN ROSE AWAY VARSITY 7:00

BENBROOK*** HOME VARSITY 7:00

DUNBAR AWAY VARSITY 7:00

VENUS AWAY VARSITY 7:00

HILLSBORO**** HOME VARSITY 7:00

@Scarborough-Handley Field, FTW

Bolded = District Games               *Mini-Cheer NIght      **Homecoming      ***Youth Night          ****Senior Night

Principal Kurtis Flood

Asst. Coaches Superintendent             Rich DearJosh Gilbert, Clay Hopkins, Brock Sherrod, Paul Munshower

James Jeanes, Erick Sundheim

Corey Quinn, Ben Ogle, BD Chambliess, Austin Smith

JV Coaches

9th Coaches

Mascot:  Wildcats     School Colors:  Purple and Gold Schedule revised:  6/18/2025


